RESOLUTION 03-16

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE DUMPING RATES FOR ALL USERS OF THE SENECA CITY TRANSFER STATION

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seneca has determined that The City of Seneca has an obligation to operate the city transfer station in an efficient and financially responsible manner;

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seneca, has determined that it is in the City of Seneca's public health, safety and welfare that each Voluntary Transfer User shall have access to this service and shall be assessed the following fee schedule for household trash and an additional fee for non household trash;

Household Trash:

1) Residential	(within city limits)	\$16.00 per month
2) Non-Residential	(not within city limits)	\$22.00 per month
3) Residential Busin	ness	\$25.00 per month
4) Non-Residential	Business	\$30.00 per month
5) School		\$32.00 per month

NON-Household Trash:

6) Furniture (i.e. couch, chair, bed, toilet & etc.)	\$5.00 per item
7) Batteries (car or industrial type)	\$2.00 per item

8) Construction Waste

A) Minor or light weight \$5.00 per load
B) Moderate or heavy weight \$10.00 per load

C) Major Construction Waste Refused

9) Light Goods (appliances) \$13.00 per item
10) Clean wood, Iron and Motor Oil NO Charge

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seneca has determined it necessary to authorize an annual increase to the dumping rates over a period of five years according to the charts below, to assist the City in the cost of maintaining the system.

	RESIDENT		NON-RESIDENT	
Date	Increase	New Rate	Increase	New Rate
Jan 1, 2017	\$0.32	\$16.32	\$0.44	\$22.44
Jan 1, 2018	\$0.33	\$16.65	\$0.45	\$22.89
Jan 1, 2019	\$0.33	\$16.98	\$0.46	\$23.35
Jan 1, 2020	\$0.34	\$17.32	\$0.47	\$23.82
Jan 1, 2021	\$0.35	\$17.67	\$0.48	\$24.30

	RESIDENT BUSINESS		NON-RES. BUSINESS	
Date	Increase	New Rate	Increase	New Rate
Jan 1, 2017	\$0.50	\$25.50	\$0.60	\$30.60
Jan 1, 2018	\$0.51	\$26.01	\$0.61	\$31.21
Jan 1, 2019	\$0.52	\$26.53	\$0.62	\$31.83
Jan 1, 2020	\$0.53	\$27.06	\$0.64	\$32.47
Jan 1, 2021	\$0.54	\$27.60	\$0.65	\$33.12

	School	
Date	Increase	New Rate
Jan 1, 2017	\$0.64	\$32.64
Jan 1, 2018	\$0.65	\$33.29
Jan 1, 2019	\$0.67	\$33.96
Jan 1, 2020	\$0.68	\$34.64
Jan 1, 2021	\$0.69	\$35.33

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Seneca that the above noted fee schedules are adopted and shall be assessed accordingly to all voluntary users of the Seneca Transfer Station.

This Resolution shall become effective April 1, 2016.

ADOPTED by the common council this 9 day in the month of February in the year 2016.

ndrea Combs, Mayor

Attest:

Joshua Walker, City Recorder/Manager